
Tour de Lights *** 5K Run *** Overall &
Divisions

Event: 5K Run
Date: Sunday, December 04, 2016

Location: Vinton, IA
Weather: Wind W 5-10 mph & 36°

Overall and Age Divisions

Results By: Andrew Kauder, Kauder Racing

Place Gender Division Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 1 1 OVM Lukas Lamparek, M13 Cedar Rapids, IA 20:18 6:32/M
2 2 1 M15 Benjamin Reams, M16 Vinton, IA 21:56 7:04/M
3 3 1 M30 Michael Price, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 22:07 7:07/M
4 4 2 M15 Grant Schnoebelen, M15 Cedar Rapids, IA 22:07 7:07/M
5 5 3 M15 Trent Sivola, M15 Vinton, IA 22:32 7:15/M
6 6 2 M30 Scott Lee, M36 Vinton, IA 22:32 7:15/M
7 7 3 M30 Wes Hilleshiem, M39 Marion, IA 22:36 7:16/M
8 8 4 M15 Daniel Carson, M18 Ackley, IA 23:44 7:38/M
9 9 1 M40 David Reid, M49 Fairfax, IA 23:49 7:40/M
10 10 1 JRM Cameron Karr, M14 Vinton, IA 23:58 7:43/M
11 11 1 M20 Kyle Wood, M29 Marshalltown, IA 24:02 7:44/M
12 12 5 M15 Matt Karr, M16 Vinton, IA 24:05 7:45/M
13 13 1 M50 Craig Brophy, M55 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:05 7:45/M
14 14 2 M20 Paul Fiegen, M29 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:23 7:51/M
15 1 1 OVF Katelyn Gloeckner, F17 Springville, IA 24:29 7:53/M

16 15 6 M15
Matthew Andreesen,

M17
Vinton, IA 24:49 7:59/M

17 16 2 M40 Brian King, M46 Vinton, IA 24:51 8:00/M
18 2 1 F50 Cindy McCarthy, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:08 8:05/M
19 17 7 M15 Weston Powers, M15 Vinton, IA 25:15 8:08/M
20 18 8 M15 Nolan Haisman, M16 Vinton, IA 25:15 8:08/M
21 19 2 M50 Greg Johnson, M51 Waterloo, IA 25:23 8:10/M
22 20 3 M40 Shawn Steffen, M47 Atkins, IA 25:31 8:13/M
23 3 1 F15 Sarah Carson, F15 Ackley, IA 25:42 8:16/M
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24 21 4 M40 Craig Walker, M48 Vinton, IA 25:45 8:17/M
25 22 3 M50 Tim Carson, M59 Ackley, IA 25:49 8:19/M
26 23 5 M40 Ryan Tresnak, M45 Vinton, IA 26:19 8:28/M
27 24 2 JRM Eli Page, M10 Vinton, IA 26:26 8:31/M
28 25 3 JRM Owen Mullinex, M10 Vinton, IA 26:30 8:32/M
29 4 1 F20 Haley Hogan, F25 Marion, IA 26:30 8:32/M
30 5 2 F15 Paige King, F15 Vinton, IA 26:33 8:33/M
31 26 4 M30 Phillip Brecht, M33 Marengo, IA 26:55 8:40/M
32 6 1 JRF Kenna Kurth, F10 Shellsburg, IA 26:58 8:41/M
33 27 4 JRM Carl Smithhart, M10 Shellsburg, IA 26:58 8:41/M
34 28 5 M30 David McKenna, M39 Vinton, IA 27:20 8:48/M
35 29 4 M50 Jeff Smith, M50 La Porte City, IA 27:22 8:48/M
36 30 5 JRM Gavin Watson, M13 Cedar Rapids, IA 27:29 8:51/M
37 7 1 F40 Betty Carson, F48 Ackley, IA 27:34 8:52/M
38 31 6 JRM Ryan Sivola, M10 Vinton, IA 27:47 8:57/M
39 8 2 F20 Bethany Carson, F22 Ackley, IA 27:48 8:57/M
40 32 9 M15 Colston Neilson, M15 Vinton, IA 27:49 8:57/M
41 33 10 M15 Max Gordan, M15 Shellsburg, IA 27:50 8:57/M
42 34 1 M60 Don Lyle, M69 Vinton, IA 27:54 8:59/M
43 35 7 JRM Ethan Rollinger, M13 Vinton, IA 28:15 9:05/M
44 36 8 JRM Kai Wynkoop, M14 Marion, IA 28:29 9:10/M
45 37 5 M50 Jeff Peterson, M58 Vinton, IA 28:58 9:19/M
46 9 2 F40 Alea Niemeier, F47 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:04 9:21/M
47 10 1 F30 Michelle Smithhart, F37 Shellsburg, IA 29:17 9:26/M
48 38 11 M15 Cole Tharp, M17 Vinton, IA 29:22 9:27/M
49 39 6 M40 Bill Sloop, M43 Vinton, IA 29:25 9:28/M
50 11 2 F30 Maria Duncalf, F35 Mount Vernon, IA 29:25 9:28/M
51 12 3 F15 Katie Noren, F15 Vinton, IA 29:30 9:30/M
52 13 3 F30 Christie Cornell, F37 Shellsburg, IA 29:32 9:30/M
53 14 3 F40 Molly Noren, F49 Vinton, IA 29:38 9:32/M
54 40 6 M50 Rick Robertson, M56 Shellsburg, IA 29:39 9:33/M
55 15 4 F30 Marie Billings, F33 Marion, IA 29:45 9:35/M
56 16 3 F20 Laura Tirod, F25 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:46 9:35/M
57 41 7 M50 Matt Martin, M55 Marion, IA 29:48 9:35/M
58 17 4 F15 Nicole Kalina, F18 Vinton, IA 29:53 9:37/M
59 18 4 F40 Veronica Eberling, F40 Vinton, IA 29:59 9:39/M
60 19 5 F30 Malea Lee, F36 Vinton, IA 29:59 9:39/M
61 20 6 F30 Ashley Hesson, F32 Vinton, IA 29:59 9:39/M
62 42 9 JRM Elijah Kalous, M13 Vinton, IA 30:05 9:41/M
63 21 5 F40 Sarah Mathis, F42 Urbana, IA 30:09 9:42/M
64 22 7 F30 Kim Newton, F37 Vinton, IA 30:09 9:42/M
65 23 4 F20 Kim Schirm, F29 Vinton, IA 30:12 9:43/M
66 24 6 F40 Tami Steffen, F47 Atkins, IA 30:18 9:45/M
67 43 7 M40 Chad Gammon, M44 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:30 9:49/M
68 25 5 F20 Lydia Molitor, F29 Vinton, IA 30:55 9:57/M
69 44 6 M30 Jake Eggers, M34 Cedar Falls, IA 30:56 9:57/M
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70 45 2 M60 Jerry Brown, M64 Evansdale, IA 31:18 10:05/M
71 26 7 F40 Elizabeth Mahlstedt, F46 Vinton, IA 31:32 10:09/M
72 27 5 F15 Maddux Erhardt, F16 Vinton, IA 31:39 10:11/M
73 28 2 F50 Lisa Gardner, F51 Toddville, IA 31:43 10:13/M
74 46 10 JRM Leah Hendrickson, M12 Shellsburg, IA 32:11 10:22/M
75 47 8 M40 Brian Hendrickson, M47 Shellsburg, IA 32:16 10:23/M
76 48 8 M50 Ralph Cortez, M53 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:16 10:23/M
77 29 6 F20 Allison Gardner, F21 Toddville, IA 32:23 10:25/M
78 49 3 M60 Dean Wieditz, M74 Vinton, IA 32:31 10:28/M
79 30 2 JRF Elsa Page, F12 Vinton, IA 32:36 10:29/M
80 31 3 F50 Julie Schnoebelen, F56 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:40 10:31/M
81 50 9 M40 Kurt Brubaker, M44 Vinton, IA 32:51 10:34/M

82 32 8 F30
Beth Lillis-Genkinger,

F33
Cedar Rapids, IA 32:54 10:35/M

83 51 11 JRM Jj Sloop, M13 Vinton, IA 33:54 10:55/M
84 33 6 F15 Kaitlyn Gammon, F15 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:55 10:55/M
85 34 3 JRF Abigail Ray, F14 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:02 10:57/M
86 35 8 F40 Lisa Gordan, F46 Shellsburg, IA 34:46 11:11/M
87 52 12 JRM Isaac Allsup, M13 Vinton, IA 34:56 11:15/M
88 36 1 F60 Pat Junko, F61 Lawler, IA 36:01 11:36/M
89 53 10 M40 Kirk Page, M47 Vinton, IA 36:18 11:41/M
90 37 9 F40 Tawnie Kerska, F44 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:49 11:51/M
91 38 10 F40 Jen Watson, F43 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:08 11:57/M

92 54 12 M15
Alexander Brubaker,

M19
Vinton, IA 38:12 12:18/M

93 39 7 F15 Cassidy Marvets, F15 Evansdale, IA 38:58 12:32/M

94 55 13 JRM
Cameron Gerstenkorn,

M8
Evansdale, IA 39:12 12:37/M

95 40 4 F50 Karla Hogan, F52 Marion, IA 39:40 12:46/M
96 41 2 F60 Suzanne Brown, F63 Evansdale, IA 39:59 12:52/M
97 42 4 JRF Gwen King, F11 Vinton, IA 40:00 12:53/M
98 56 4 M60 Tom Junko, M62 Lawler, IA 40:03 12:54/M
99 43 11 F40 Brandy Baxter, F40 Cedar Rapids, IA 40:12 12:56/M
100 44 8 F15 Anna Boller, F15 Cedar Rapids, IA 40:21 12:59/M
101 45 5 JRF Ellie Boller, F13 Cedar Rapids, IA 40:21 12:59/M
102 57 14 JRM Elias Colsch, M13 Shellsburg, IA 40:24 13:00/M
103 46 6 JRF Emma King, F6 Vinton, IA 41:03 13:13/M
104 47 12 F40 Jen King, F46 Vinton, IA 41:07 13:14/M
105 48 5 F50 Shawnee Nebraska, F50 Cedar Rapids, IA 44:52 14:26/M
106 49 13 F40 Sara Ray, F46 Cedar Rapids, IA 44:52 14:26/M
107 58 15 JRM Pace Wynkoop, M11 Marion, IA 45:44 14:43/M
108 50 14 F40 Kate O'Neill, F46 Marion, IA 45:46 14:44/M
109 51 3 F60 Barb Salger, F60 Vinton, IA 46:35 15:00/M
110 52 4 F60 Jean Lillis, F62 Cedar Rapids, IA 46:57 15:07/M
111 53 15 F40 Kelly Allsup, F40 Vinton, IA 50:49 16:21/M
112 59 16 JRM Ian Allsup, M11 Vinton, IA 50:49 16:22/M
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113 54 7 JRF Birgitta Sloop, F8 Vinton, IA 55:50 17:58/M
114 55 8 JRF Amaia Sloop, F7 Vinton, IA 55:51 17:59/M
115 56 16 F40 Karma Sloop, F44 Vinton, IA 55:52 17:59/M

Overall and Age Divisions
Overall Male

Place Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 Lukas Lamparek, M13 Cedar Rapids, IA 20:18 6:32/M

Overall Female

Place Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 Katelyn Gloeckner, F17 Springville, IA 24:29 7:53/M

M[14 & Under]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Cameron Karr, M14 Vinton, IA 23:58 7:43/M
2 Eli Page, M10 Vinton, IA 26:26 8:31/M
3 Owen Mullinex, M10 Vinton, IA 26:30 8:32/M
4 Carl Smithhart, M10 Shellsburg, IA 26:58 8:41/M
5 Gavin Watson, M13 Cedar Rapids, IA 27:29 8:51/M
6 Ryan Sivola, M10 Vinton, IA 27:47 8:57/M
7 Ethan Rollinger, M13 Vinton, IA 28:15 9:05/M
8 Kai Wynkoop, M14 Marion, IA 28:29 9:10/M
9 Elijah Kalous, M13 Vinton, IA 30:05 9:41/M
10 Leah Hendrickson, M12 Shellsburg, IA 32:11 10:22/M
11 Jj Sloop, M13 Vinton, IA 33:54 10:55/M
12 Isaac Allsup, M13 Vinton, IA 34:56 11:15/M
13 Cameron Gerstenkorn, M8 Evansdale, IA 39:12 12:37/M
14 Elias Colsch, M13 Shellsburg, IA 40:24 13:00/M
15 Pace Wynkoop, M11 Marion, IA 45:44 14:43/M
16 Ian Allsup, M11 Vinton, IA 50:49 16:22/M

F[14 & Under]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Kenna Kurth, F10 Shellsburg, IA 26:58 8:41/M
2 Elsa Page, F12 Vinton, IA 32:36 10:29/M
3 Abigail Ray, F14 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:02 10:57/M
4 Gwen King, F11 Vinton, IA 40:00 12:53/M
5 Ellie Boller, F13 Cedar Rapids, IA 40:21 12:59/M
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6 Emma King, F6 Vinton, IA 41:03 13:13/M
7 Birgitta Sloop, F8 Vinton, IA 55:50 17:58/M
8 Amaia Sloop, F7 Vinton, IA 55:51 17:59/M

M[15-19]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Benjamin Reams, M16 Vinton, IA 21:56 7:04/M
2 Grant Schnoebelen, M15 Cedar Rapids, IA 22:07 7:07/M
3 Trent Sivola, M15 Vinton, IA 22:32 7:15/M
4 Daniel Carson, M18 Ackley, IA 23:44 7:38/M
5 Matt Karr, M16 Vinton, IA 24:05 7:45/M
6 Matthew Andreesen, M17 Vinton, IA 24:49 7:59/M
7 Weston Powers, M15 Vinton, IA 25:15 8:08/M
8 Nolan Haisman, M16 Vinton, IA 25:15 8:08/M
9 Colston Neilson, M15 Vinton, IA 27:49 8:57/M
10 Max Gordan, M15 Shellsburg, IA 27:50 8:57/M
11 Cole Tharp, M17 Vinton, IA 29:22 9:27/M
12 Alexander Brubaker, M19 Vinton, IA 38:12 12:18/M

F[15-19]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Sarah Carson, F15 Ackley, IA 25:42 8:16/M
2 Paige King, F15 Vinton, IA 26:33 8:33/M
3 Katie Noren, F15 Vinton, IA 29:30 9:30/M
4 Nicole Kalina, F18 Vinton, IA 29:53 9:37/M
5 Maddux Erhardt, F16 Vinton, IA 31:39 10:11/M
6 Kaitlyn Gammon, F15 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:55 10:55/M
7 Cassidy Marvets, F15 Evansdale, IA 38:58 12:32/M
8 Anna Boller, F15 Cedar Rapids, IA 40:21 12:59/M

M[20-29]

Place Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 Kyle Wood, M29 Marshalltown, IA 24:02 7:44/M
2 Paul Fiegen, M29 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:23 7:51/M

F[20-29]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Haley Hogan, F25 Marion, IA 26:30 8:32/M
2 Bethany Carson, F22 Ackley, IA 27:48 8:57/M
3 Laura Tirod, F25 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:46 9:35/M
4 Kim Schirm, F29 Vinton, IA 30:12 9:43/M
5 Lydia Molitor, F29 Vinton, IA 30:55 9:57/M
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6 Allison Gardner, F21 Toddville, IA 32:23 10:25/M

M[30-39]

Place Name City Gun Time
Pace
mpm

1 Michael Price, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 22:07 7:07/M
2 Scott Lee, M36 Vinton, IA 22:32 7:15/M
3 Wes Hilleshiem, M39 Marion, IA 22:36 7:16/M
4 Phillip Brecht, M33 Marengo, IA 26:55 8:40/M
5 David McKenna, M39 Vinton, IA 27:20 8:48/M
6 Jake Eggers, M34 Cedar Falls, IA 30:56 9:57/M

F[30-39]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Michelle Smithhart, F37 Shellsburg, IA 29:17 9:26/M
2 Maria Duncalf, F35 Mount Vernon, IA 29:25 9:28/M
3 Christie Cornell, F37 Shellsburg, IA 29:32 9:30/M
4 Marie Billings, F33 Marion, IA 29:45 9:35/M
5 Malea Lee, F36 Vinton, IA 29:59 9:39/M
6 Ashley Hesson, F32 Vinton, IA 29:59 9:39/M
7 Kim Newton, F37 Vinton, IA 30:09 9:42/M
8 Beth Lillis-Genkinger, F33 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:54 10:35/M

M[40-49]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 David Reid, M49 Fairfax, IA 23:49 7:40/M
2 Brian King, M46 Vinton, IA 24:51 8:00/M
3 Shawn Steffen, M47 Atkins, IA 25:31 8:13/M
4 Craig Walker, M48 Vinton, IA 25:45 8:17/M
5 Ryan Tresnak, M45 Vinton, IA 26:19 8:28/M
6 Bill Sloop, M43 Vinton, IA 29:25 9:28/M
7 Chad Gammon, M44 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:30 9:49/M
8 Brian Hendrickson, M47 Shellsburg, IA 32:16 10:23/M
9 Kurt Brubaker, M44 Vinton, IA 32:51 10:34/M
10 Kirk Page, M47 Vinton, IA 36:18 11:41/M

F[40-49]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Betty Carson, F48 Ackley, IA 27:34 8:52/M
2 Alea Niemeier, F47 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:04 9:21/M
3 Molly Noren, F49 Vinton, IA 29:38 9:32/M
4 Veronica Eberling, F40 Vinton, IA 29:59 9:39/M
5 Sarah Mathis, F42 Urbana, IA 30:09 9:42/M
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6 Tami Steffen, F47 Atkins, IA 30:18 9:45/M
7 Elizabeth Mahlstedt, F46 Vinton, IA 31:32 10:09/M
8 Lisa Gordan, F46 Shellsburg, IA 34:46 11:11/M
9 Tawnie Kerska, F44 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:49 11:51/M
10 Jen Watson, F43 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:08 11:57/M
11 Brandy Baxter, F40 Cedar Rapids, IA 40:12 12:56/M
12 Jen King, F46 Vinton, IA 41:07 13:14/M
13 Sara Ray, F46 Cedar Rapids, IA 44:52 14:26/M
14 Kate O'Neill, F46 Marion, IA 45:46 14:44/M
15 Kelly Allsup, F40 Vinton, IA 50:49 16:21/M
16 Karma Sloop, F44 Vinton, IA 55:52 17:59/M

M[50-59]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Craig Brophy, M55 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:05 7:45/M
2 Greg Johnson, M51 Waterloo, IA 25:23 8:10/M
3 Tim Carson, M59 Ackley, IA 25:49 8:19/M
4 Jeff Smith, M50 La Porte City, IA 27:22 8:48/M
5 Jeff Peterson, M58 Vinton, IA 28:58 9:19/M
6 Rick Robertson, M56 Shellsburg, IA 29:39 9:33/M
7 Matt Martin, M55 Marion, IA 29:48 9:35/M
8 Ralph Cortez, M53 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:16 10:23/M

F[50-59]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Cindy McCarthy, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:08 8:05/M
2 Lisa Gardner, F51 Toddville, IA 31:43 10:13/M
3 Julie Schnoebelen, F56 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:40 10:31/M
4 Karla Hogan, F52 Marion, IA 39:40 12:46/M
5 Shawnee Nebraska, F50 Cedar Rapids, IA 44:52 14:26/M

M[60 & Over]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Don Lyle, M69 Vinton, IA 27:54 8:59/M
2 Jerry Brown, M64 Evansdale, IA 31:18 10:05/M
3 Dean Wieditz, M74 Vinton, IA 32:31 10:28/M
4 Tom Junko, M62 Lawler, IA 40:03 12:54/M

F[60 & Over]
Place Name City Gun Time Pace mpm

1 Pat Junko, F61 Lawler, IA 36:01 11:36/M
2 Suzanne Brown, F63 Evansdale, IA 39:59 12:52/M
3 Barb Salger, F60 Vinton, IA 46:35 15:00/M
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4 Jean Lillis, F62 Cedar Rapids, IA 46:57 15:07/M

Return to home page

Printed on: 12/4/2016 7:34:57 PM Results by:
Andrew Kauder, Kauder Racing
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